

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4551/2007

K.R.BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10562 of 2007

Date: 20/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners are permitted to serve the notice upon the unserved respondents through the advocates who have filed their appearance for such respondents in the connected SLP or through the Standing Counsel.

List the matters on 4th April, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar