

@

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4551/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in WA No. 1374/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.R.BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10562 of 2007

(With appln.9s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.
List after four weeks.

[Madhu Bala] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Sr.PA Court Master