

X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7849 OF 2009

K.R. BABU

.....Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7913 OF 2009

O R D E R

Civil Appeal NO. 7913 of 2009

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed. Those respondents who have not filed statement of case, may file that within four weeks from the date the statement of case filed by the appellant is served on them.

Civil Appeal No. 7849 OF 2009

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has filed statement of case today. Office to verify.

Those respondents who have not filed statement of case, may file that within four weeks from today.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 03, 2012
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7849 OF 2009

K.R.BABU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7913 of 2009
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan , Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal NO. 7913 of 2009

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed. Those respondents who have not filed statement of case, may file that within four weeks from the date the statement of case filed by the appellant is served on them.

Civil Appeal No. 7849 OF 2009

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has filed statement of case today. Office to verify.

Those respondents who have not filed statement of case, may file that within four weeks from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master