

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14
(In Chambers)

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2 AND 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7913 OF 2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. V. Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Shivaramakrishna,Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for recall is condoned.

The application for recall of order dated 3rd February,
2012, has been duly considered and the same is allowed.

Statement of case has been stated to be filed by the
appellant. The same may be taken on record. Respondents to file
statement of case within four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.2 AND 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7913 OF 2009

State of Kerala and Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

T. Raju and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for recall is condoned.

The application for recall of order dated 3rd February, 2012, has been duly considered and the same is allowed.

Statement of case has been stated to be filed by the appellant. The same may be taken on record. Respondents to file statement of case within four weeks.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

New Delhi,
April 17, 2013.