

\232ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 & 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 7913/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and permission to file addl. documents in

I.A. No.4 and office report) With I.A. No. 6 -Appln. For

permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 08/04/2016 These applications were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

for M/s. Temple La w Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As interim order was granted as early as on

13.07.2007, we do not find any reason to vacate the

same at this point of time.

I.A. No. 4 of 2016 is accordingly dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Sharda Kapoor]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master