

Listed on: 30-11-2016

Court No. 4

Item No. 109

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7849 and 7913 OF 2009.

K. R. Babu.

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 4th December, 2006 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in Writ Appeal No. 1374 of 2006.

C.A. No. 7849 of 2009

It is submitted that there are total 6 Respondents in the appeal above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate. Respondent No.6 is represented by Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate. Service on Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 is complete through affidavit of service.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellants and counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed statement of case.

C.A. No. 7913 of 2009

It is submitted that there are total 17 Respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented by Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate. Respondent No.4 is represented by Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 to 17 are impleaded as party Respondent vide Court's Order dated 20.11.2009 passed in I.A. No. 1.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellants and counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 have filed statement of case.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 24th day of October, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANTREGISTRAR