

&

ITEM NO.109 (MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7849/2009

K.R.BABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 7913/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office
Report)

Date : 12/01/2017 These appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,AOR.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,AOR.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,AOR.

Mr. Vipin Nair,AOR.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,AOR.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,AOR.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,AOR.

Mr. A. Raghunath,AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request, post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER